TOWN OF TEMPLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE
AGENDA OF PUBLIC MEETING
SELECT BOARD

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 6:30 p.m.
Town Hall — Annex

AGENDA

Chairman Comments:

Public Comment:

Old Business:

ook wndE

Marsh litigation update

Code Enforcement Officer
Parking/Zoning/Fee structure follow up
Background checks & policy

Auto Repair License — Mark Paluilis
Smokey the Bear — Ken Caisse

New Business:

7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

CAC Committee update — Christine Robidoux

Property discussion (Near elementary school) — Tim Fiske

Appoint Jill Connolly & Elicia Gettings to the Recreation commission 3 yr. term

Reappoint Scott Hecker, Sean Radcliffe to the Con Com commission 3 yr. terms

Reappoint Peggy Cournoyer and Liliane LeBel to the Historic District comm — 3 yr. terms
Reappoint Rob Wills & Mary Scholl to the Holiday Lighting committee — 3 yr. terms
Reappoint Andy Paul to the CIP committee — 3 yr term

Discuss select board committee roles

Review and approve Building permit application (In ground Pool) — Desmarais-Kulgren Rd.
Review and approve Building permit application (In ground Pool) — Grimes * — Glen Farm Rd.
Review and approve Building permit application — Ben Fisk * *

Review and approve solar permit application — E. Couture — Gibbons Hwy

Review and approve Veterans credit application (All-Vet) — Giannini

Approve PA-7 Notice of intent to cut — Kendall Rd. — Sartell

Approve PA-7 Notice of intent to cut — Howard Hill Rd. — Kingston

Review and approve MS-232 Report of Appropriations Actually Voted

Approve Select Board Meeting Minutes March 22, 2022

*Pending Electrical contractor license & Will’s approval
**Pending Will & Pete’s approval

Committee Updates:

Other Business:

As Needed

Non-Public Session
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